Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------|-------------------|
| IIJPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. | FORMERLY JPMorgan Chase Bank | 03/08/2007 | INC. ASSOCIATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Domino's Pizza PMC, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 30 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive |
| City: | Ann Arbor |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 48106 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MICHIGAN |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2722693 | 360° OF ALL AROUND FUN! |
| Serial Number: | 78250300 | AMAZIN' GREENS |
| Registration Number: | 2639844 | AMERICA'S FAVORITE FEAST |
| Registration Number: | 2645940 | BACON CHEESEBURGER FEAST |
| Registration Number: | 2645935 | DELUXE FEAST |
| Serial Number: | 78165206 | DOMINO'S |
| Serial Number: | 78210441 | DOMINO'S FAJITZZA |
| Serial Number: | 78190959 | DOMINO'S ONLINE |
| Serial Number: | 78156759 | DOMINO'S PIZZA BUFFALO CHICKEN KICKERS |
| Registration Number: | 2626581 | DOMINO'S TOUCHDOWN TAKE-OFF |
| Registration Number: | 2645937 | EXTRAVAGANZZA FEAST |
| Registration Number: | 2645936 | HAWAIIAN FEAST |
| Registration Number: | 2670490 | ITALIAN ORIGINALS |
| | | |

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003499 FRAME: 0445

900071698

| Registration Number: | 2645938 | MEATZZA FEAST |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 2645939 | PEPPERONI FEAST |
| Registration Number: | 1820062 | THE DOMINATOR |
| Registration Number: | 2639845 | VEGIFEAST |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.373.3083

Email: zhilden@paulweiss.com, alee@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Zoe Hilden

Address Line 1: 1285 Ave. of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 12336-241 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Zoe Hilden |
| Signature: | /Zoe Hilden/ |
| Date: | 03/14/2007 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=dominos tm release jp morgan#page1.tif source=dominos tm release jp morgan#page2.tif source=dominos tm release jp morgan#page3.tif source=dominos tm release jp morgan#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST <u>IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS</u>

This Release, effective as of March 8, 2007, is granted by JPMorgan Chase Bank,

N.A. (formerly known as JPMorgan Chase Bank), with principal offices at 270 Park Avenue,

New York, NY 10017, as Agent ("Agent"), to DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC., a Michigan

corporation having its chief executive office at 30 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive, Ann Arbor,

Michigan 48106 ("Grantor"), as follows:

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain United States trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications more

particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as

defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of July 29, 2002 and amended and restated as of

June 25, 2003 between the Agent, the other assignors from time to time party thereto, and the

Grantor (the "Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby, without recourse and without representation or

warranty of any kind (either express or implied), releases, discharges, quit claims, and

relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks granted to

Agent by the Grantor by the Agreement, which grant was duly recorded on August 6, 2003 at

Trademark Reel 002798, Frame 0423 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

NEWYORK 5997573 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent

By: Christine Herrick
Name: CHRISTINE HERRICK
Title: Vice President

NEWYORK 5997573 (2K)

| STATE OF NEW YORK |) | ss.: |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| COUNTY OF NEW YORK |) | |
| me known who, being by me duly s | sworn, d IPMorga and that | me personally appeared Alfred Heirickto did depose and say that s/he is a an Chase Bank, N.A. described herein and which she signed her name thereto pursuant to the authority |
| | | Mesking about |
| | | CHRISTINE A. SMITH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SM4506346 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires December 31, 20 |

SCHEDULE A

| | | SCHEDULE A | |
|---|-----------|-----------------------|--|
| Trademark 360° OF ALL AROUND FUN (stylized) | | Piling David | |
| AMAZIN' GREENS | 2722693 | - B Registration Date | |
| AMERICA'S FAVORERS | 78/250300 | June 3, 2003 | |
| AMERICA'S FAVORITE FEAST | 2639844 | May 15, 2003 | |
| BACON CHEESEBURGER FEAST | 2645940 | October 22, 2002 | |
| DELUXE FEAST | 2645935 | November 5, 2002 | |
| DOMINO'S | 78/165206 | November 5, 2002 | |
| DOMINO'S FAJITZZA | | September 18, 2002 | |
| DOMINO'S ONLINE | 78/210441 | February 4, 2003 | |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA BUFFALO CHICKEN | 78/190959 | December 4, 2002 | |
| KICKERS & DESIGN | 78/156759 | August 22, 2002 | |
| DOMINO'S TOUCHDOWN TAKE-OFF | | 22, 2002 | |
| EXTRAVAGANZA FEAST | 2626581 | September 24, 2002 | |
| HAWAIIAN FEAST | 2645937 | November 5, 2002 | |
| ITALIAN ORIGINALS | 2645936 | November 5, 2002 | |
| MEATZZA FEAST | 2670490 | November 5, 2002 | |
| PEDDEDONI EE ACT | 2645938 | December 31, 2002 | |
| PEPPERONI FEAST | 2645939 | November 5, 2002 | |
| THE DOMINATOR | 1820062 | November 5, 2002 | |
| VEGI FEAST | 2630845 | February 8, 1994 | |
| | 1 2007043 | October 22, 2002 | |

NEWYORK 5997573 (2K)

RECORDED: 03/14/2007